	Attorney Do	ocket No. 313KS/51941US
	8-07-2003	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To The Third		Y. G.UJ
1 To the honorable commissioner of P	1025179 <u>54</u>	record the attached
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Hiroshi Aida	Name: NSK LTD.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_ no	Address: 6-3, Ohsaki 1-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
X Assignment Merger	yes <u>X</u>	110
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other:		
Execution Date: January 31, 2003		
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s):	
If this document is being filed together w the application is: January 31, 2003	ith a new application	, the execution date of
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pa	atent No(s).
10/312,689	1	
Additional numbers attached? Yes	K_ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	6.Total number of applica	ations and patents involved: 1
should be mailed: Crowell & Moring LLP		se charge any underpayment in ignment to Deposit Account No. 05-
Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 14300	Authorized to be	e charged to Deposit Account
Washington, D.C. 20044-4300	8. Deposit Account No.	05-1323
	(Attach dupl. copy of thi Account)	s page if paying by Deposit
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.		orrect and any attached copy is a ust 1, 2003
Name: Herbert I Cantor, Reg. No. 24,392		Date
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COV	ER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS	, AND DOCUMENT: 2
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
8/07/2003 GTON11 00000026 10312689		
1 FC:8021 40.00 np)		

PATENT REEL: 014347 FRAME: 0409

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,(1) AIDA Hiroshi
citizen(s) of (2) Japan whose address(es) is (are) (3) c/o NSK LTD., 1-5-50,
Kugenumashinmei, Fujisawa-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan
respectively, (hereinafter collectively ASSIGNOR) has invented certain new and useful improvements in (4) Pulley Apparatus with Built-in Roller Clutch and Assembly Method Thereof for which application for Letters Patent of the United States (5) is about to be (has been) made; and WHEREAS, (6) NSK LTD.
a (7) <u>corporation</u> , of (8) <u>Japan</u> whose address is 6-3, Ohsaki 1-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in the United States in and to the aforesaid invention, and in, to and under any and United States Patents to be obtained therefor;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has and by these presents does hereby see assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to see invention as described in the application Serial Number, executed (filed) on
ASSIGNOR further agrees without any payment by ASSIGNEE, other than expenses incurred ASSIGNOR, to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its representatives or agents, facts relating to said invention, includit evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference other proceedings, whenever requested; and to execute and deliver on request all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon any heirs, leg representatives, administrators and assigns, and ASSIGNOR hereby warrants that, at the time of execution a delivery of this instrument, he is the lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and sa application, and that the same are unencumbered and that he has good and full right and lawful authority to sell a convey the same in the manner herein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR hereunto sets his hand and seal this (10) 31st day of January , 2003.
Witnesses:
(12) L Typed Name: AIDA Hiroshi
(12)L Typed Name: AIDA HiroshiL
Typed Name:
Typed Name:
(11)L Typed Name:

RECORDED: 08/04/2003

PATENT REEL: 014347 FRAME: 0410